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Chair 
 
M. Michelle Hood, FACHE (Region 1) 
President and CEO 
Eastern Maine Healthcare Systems  
43 Whiting Hill Road 
Brewer, ME 04412 
Phone: 207-973-7045 
Fax:  207-973-7139 
Email: mhood@emhs.org 
 
 
Chair-Elect 
 
Patrick (Pat) E. Fry (Region 9) 
President and CEO 
Sutter Health 
2200 River Plaza Drive 
Sacramento, CA  95833 
Phone: 916-286-6712 
Fax: 916-503-6714 
Email: fryp@sutterhealth.org 
 
 
Past Chair 
 
Stephen (Steve) C. Hanson (Region 3) 
Chief Executive Officer 
Baptist Health 
2701 Eastpoint Parkway 
Louisville, KY  40223 
Phone: 502-896-5060 
Fax: 502-896-5088 
Email: stephen.hanson@bhsi.com 
 
 
AHA Board Liaison 
 
Jim Skogsbergh (Region 5) 
President and CEO 
Advocate Health Care 
3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 600 
Downers Grove, IL  60515 
Phone: 630-929-8700 
Fax: 630-990-9920 
Email: jim.skogsbergh@advocatehealth.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Expires 2014 
 
Nancy Howell Agee (Region 3) 
President and CEO 
Carilion Clinic 
1906 Belleview Avenue 
Roanoke, VA  24014 
Phone: 540-981-8844 
Fax: 540-981-7670 
Email: nhagee@carilionclinic.org 
 
David L. Bronson, M.D., MACP (Region 5) 
Senior Public Policy and External Affairs Advisor 
Cleveland Clinic Health System 
Executive Administration NA4 
9500 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH  44195 
Phone: 216-445-2740 
Fax: 216-444-6258 
Email: bronsod@ccf.org 
 
Margaret (Denny) DeNarvaez (Region 4) 
President and CEO   
Wellmont Health System 
1905 American Way 
Kingsport, TN 37662-0224 
Phone: 423-230-8200 
Fax: 423-230-8216 
Email: denny.denarvaez@wellmont.org 
 
David M. Dill (Region 4) 
President and COO 
LifePoint Hospitals  
330 Seven Springs Way 
Brentwood, TN  37027 
Phone: 615-920-7659 
Fax: 615-372-8615 
Email: david.dill@lpnt.net 
 
William (Bill) P. Thompson (Region 6) 
President and CEO 
SSM Health Care 
10101 Woodfield Lane  
St. Louis, MO  63132 
Phone: 314-989-2910 
Fax: 314-989-2220 
Email: bill_thompson@ssmhc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Term Expires 2014 cont’d 
 
Nick Turkal, M.D. (Region 5) 
President and CEO 
Aurora Health Care 
750 West Virginia Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53204 
Phone: 414-299-1601 
Fax: 414-299-1631 
Email: n.turkal.md@aurora.org 
 
Arthur (Art) A. Ushijima (Region 9) 
President and CEO 
Queen’s Health Systems 
1301 Punchbowl Street 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
Phone: 808-691-4688 
Fax: 808-691-7801 
Email: aushijima@queens.org 
 
Term Expires 2015 
 
Reynold J. Jennings (Region 4) 
President and CEO 
WellStar Health System 
805 Sandy Pines Road 
Marietta, GA  30066 
Phone: 770-792-5012 
Fax: 770-792-1450 
Email: reynold.jennings@wellstar.org 
 
Thomas (Tom) J. Sadvary, FACHE (Region 8) 
Chief Executive Officer 
Scottsdale Lincoln Health Network 
8125 North Hayden Road 
Scottsdale, AZ  85258-2463 
Phone: 480-882-4001 
Fax: 480-994-1597 
Email: tsadvary@shc.org 
 
Rulon F. Stacey, Ph.D., FACHE (Region 6)  
President and CEO 
Fairview Health Services 
2450 Riverside Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55454 
Phone:  612-672-6618 
Fax:  612-706-4550 
Email: rstacey1@fairview.org 
 
Jeffrey (Jeff) P. Winter (Region 4)  
Executive Consultant 
Kindred Healthcare 
680 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Phone: 502-596-7300 
Fax: 502-596-4141 
Email: jeffrey.winter@kindred.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Expires 2016 
 
David P. Blom (Region 5) 
President and CEO 
OhioHealth Corporation 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone: 614-544-4410 
Fax: 614-544-4450 
Email: blomd@ohiohealth.com 
 
Lloyd H. Dean (Region 9) 
President and CEO 
Dignity Health 
185 Berry Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA  94107 
Phone: 415-438-5500 
Fax: 415-438-5725 
Email: lloyd.dean@dignityhealth.org 
 
Larry R. Kaiser, M.D. (Region 2) 
President and CEO 
Temple University Health System 
3509 North Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19140-4105 
Phone: 215-707-0900 
Fax: 215-707-8431 
Email: larry.kaiser@tuhs.temple.edu 
 
William (Bill) Leaver (Region 6) 
President and CEO 
UnityPoint Health  
1776 West Lakes Parkway, Suite 400 
West Des Moines, IA  50266 
Phone: 515-241-6347 
Fax: 515-241-6220 
Email: bill.leaver@unitypoint.org 
 
Joseph (Joe) D. McDonald, FACHE (Region 2) 
President and CEO 
Catholic Health System 
2121 Main Street, Suite 300 
Buffalo, NY  14214-2673 
Phone: 716-862-2410 
Fax: 716-862-2468 
Email: jmcdonal@chsbuffalo.org 
 
Robert (Bob) W. Pryor, M.D. (Region 7) 
President, COO and CMO 
Baylor Scott & White Health 
2401 South 31st Street 
Temple, TX  76508 
Phone: 254-724-1912 
Fax: 245-724-2786 
Email: rpryor@sw.org 
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